EAS LOG
JAN 2013

DATE
01/01/13
01/02/13
01/03/13
01/07/13
01/08/13
01/08/13
01/08/13
01/09/13
01/14/13
01/15/13
01/15/13
01/16/13
01/16/13
01/22/13
01/22/13
01/23/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/29/13
01/29/13
01/30/13

TIME

11:01:00 AM WCAP
12:00:00 PM NWS
02:59:00 PM
06:35:00 AMWCAP
07:14:00 AM MCAP
07:14:00 AM
11:01:00 AMWCAP
12:00:00 PM NWS
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
06:51:00 AM KGY
10:59:00 AMWCAP
12:00:00 PM NWS
12:14:00 PM
07:40:00 AM
11:01:00 AMWCAP
11:53:00 AMNWS
07:03:00 AM KGY
09:35:00 AM
11:07:00 AM IPAWS
01:38:00 PM
11:01:00 AM WCAP
04:23:00 PM KGY
12:00:00 PM NWS

RECEIVE

Sheet1

TRANSMIT REVIEW

KBRD
01/07/13 09:16 AM
RMT
KBRD RMT
KBRD 01/16/13 12:57 PM
KBRD
01/24/13 08:31 AM
KBRD 01/28/13 06:42 AM
KBRD

02/04/13 08:44 PM

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
FEB 2013

DATE
02/04/13
02/04/13
02/04/13
02/05/13
02/05/13
02/06/13
02/11/13
02/11/13
02/12/13
02/12/13
02/13/13
02/14/13
02/18/13
02/18/13
02/19/13
02/19/13
02/20/13
02/22/13
02/24/13
02/25/13
02/26/13
02/27/13
02/27/13

TIME

07:47:00 AMKGY
07:47:00 AM
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
10:59:00 AM WCAP
08:56:00 PM KGY
12:00:00 PM NWS
08:54:00 AM KGY
11:07:00 AM IPAWS
11:00:00 AM WCAP
03:37:00 PM KGY
12:02:00 PM NWS
09:38:00 AM
08:41:00 AM
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
06:50:00 AM KGY
11:00:00 AM WCAP
11:53:00 AMNWS
03:09:00 PM KGY
05:22:00 PM
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:00:00 AM WCAP
04:47:00 AM KGY
12:00:00 PM NWS

RECEIVE

Sheet1

TRANSMIT REVIEW
RMT
KBRD RMT
02/04/13 08:49 PM

KBRD 02/15/13 09:29 AM
KBRD

02/19/13 07:56 AM

02/24/13 09:56 AM
KBRD

01/13/32 08:25 PM

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
MAR 2013

DATE
03/04/13
03/04/13
03/05/13
03/06/13
03/06/13
03/06/13
03/06/13

RECORDED
03/10/13
03/11/13
03/12/13
03/13/13
03/15/13
03/17/13
03/18/13
03/19/13
03/21/13
03/23/13
03/25/13
03/26/13
03/27/13
03/28/13
03/28/13
03/31/13

TIME

11:07:00 PM IPAWS
08:07:00 PM KGY
11:07:00 AMWCAP
10:16:00 AMKGY
12:00:00 PM NWS
01:41:00 PMWCAP
01:41:00 PM

03:28:00 PM KGY
01:24:00 PM
10:59:00 AMWCAP
12:01:00 PM NWS
02:03:00 PM KGY
08:39:00 AM KGY
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:01:00 AM WCAP
12:00:00 PM NWS
10:08:00 AM
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:00:00 AM WCAP
11:52:00 AM NWS
11:48:00 AM
09:46:00 PM KGY
01:18:00 PM KGY

RECEIVE

Sheet1

TRANSMIT REVIEW

RMT
KBRD RMT
03/06/13 10:04 PM

KBRD

03/16/13 11:46 AM

KBRD

KBRD

04/01/13 08:52 AM

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
APR 2013

DATE
04/01/13
04/01/13
04/02/13
04/03/13
04/05/13
04/08/13
04/09/13
04/11/13
04/11/13
04/13/13
04/13/13
04/13/13
04/13/13

04/14/13
04/15/13
04/16/13
04/17/13
04/22/13
04/23/13
04/23/13
04/24/13
04/27/13
04/29/13
04/30/13

TIME

10:55:00 AMKGY
11:07:00 AM IPAWS
11:01:00 AMWCAP
12:59:00 PM NWS
07:10:00 PM
11:07:00 AM IPAWS
11:01:00 AM WCAP
11:51:00 AMNWS
03:21:00 PM
08:00:00 AMWCAP
08:00:00 AM
08:01:00 AM KGY
08:01:00 AMNWS

06:39:00 PM
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:01:00 AMWCAP
12:00:00 PM NWS
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:08:00 AM WCAP
01:05:00 PM KGY
12:00:00 PM NWS
04:42:00 PM
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:03:00 AM WCAP

RECEIVE

Sheet1

TRANSMIT REVIEW

KBRD 04/07/13 08:45 PM
KBRD

RMT
KBRD RMT

RMT

RMT

04/14/13 01:05 PM
KBRD

04/24/13 09:15 PM
KBRD

05/01/13 11:06 AM

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
MAY 2013

DATE
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/02/13
05/06/13
05/07/13
05/07/13
05/07/13
05/07/13
05/08/13
05/13/13
05/14/13
05/15/13
05/15/13
05/15/13
05/20/13
05/20/13
05/21/13
05/22/13
05/24/13
05/27/13
05/28/13
05/28/13

TIME
12:09:00 PM
12:20:00 PM NWS
07:41:00 PM KGY
11:05:00 AM IPAWS
11:00:00 AM WCAP
11:07:00 AM MASON
11:21:00 AM
11:21:00 AM KGY
12:03:00 PM NWS
11:08:00 AM IPAWS
11:01:00 AM WCAP
09:28:00 AM
09:41:00 AM KGY
11:49:00 AM NWS
09:48:00 AM KGY
11:06:00 AM IPAWS
11:00:00 AM WCAP
12:00:00 PM NWS
11:06:00 PM
11:07:00 AM IPAWS
11:02:00 AMWCAP
12:17:00 PM

RECEIVE

All entries made on date and

Sheet1

TRANSMIT REVIEW

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

RMT
RMT
RMT
05/09/13 01:45 PM
05/13/13 02:24 PM

05/21/13 08:29 PM

05/28/13 12:17 PM
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Sheet1

EAS LOG
JUNE 2013

DATE TIME RECEIVE TRANSMIT REVIEW
06/03/13 11:06:00 AM IPAWS
06/03/13 03:05:00 PM KGY
06/04/13 05:15:00 AM KBRD
06/04/13 11:01:00 AMWCAP
06/05/13 12:09:00 PM NWS

06/08/13 08:21:00 AMKGY RMT

06/08/13 08:21:00 AM KBRD RMT

06/10/13 11:05:00 AM IPAWS 06/10/13 11:37 AM
06/11/13 11:01:00 AM WCAP

06/12/13 04:04:00 AMKGY 06/12/13 07:42 AM
06/12/13 12:31:00 PM NWS

06/12/13 06:25:00 PM KBRD 06/16/13 07:25 AM

06/17/13 11:06:00 AMiIPAWS
06/18/13 11:01:00 AM WCAP

06/19/13 12:00:00 PM NWS 06/19/13 03:59 PM
06/21/13 12:58:00 AM KBRD

06/21/13 01:02:00 PM KGY

06/21/13 04:42:00 PM KBRD 06/21/13 06:43 AM
06/21/13 01:02:00 PM KGY

06/21/13 04:42:00 PM KBRD

06/24/13 04:02:00 AM kBRD 06/24/13 05:57 AM

06/24/13 11:05:00 AM IPAWS
06/25/13 11:05:00 AMWCAP
06/26/13 12:00:00 PM NWS 06/27/13 03:31 PM

06/15/13 09:45:00 PM inspect tower |
06/24/13 01:00:00 PM century link fix
06/25/13 PM vandalism rep
06/26/13 PM missing groun

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
JULY 2012

RECEIVE
KGY
IPAWS
WCAP
IPAWS
LCAP
WCAP
IPAWS
NWS
IPAWS

WCAP
WCAP

NWS
IPAWS
KGY
IPAWS
WCAP
WCAP

KGY
IPAWS
WCAP
WCAP
WCAP
NWS

KGY
IPAWS
WCAP
LCAP
LCAP
NWS

KGY
IPAWS

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

TRANSMIT DATE

07/01/12
07/02/12
07/03/12
07/03/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/05/12
07/05/12
07/05/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/08/12
07/09/12
07/10/12
07/11/12
07/12/112
07/12/12
07/16/12
07117112
07/17/12
07/18/12
07/18/12
07/20/12
07/22/12
07/23/12
07/24/12
07/25/12
07/25/12
07/25/12
07/28/12
07/29/12
07/30/12

Sheet1

TIME

12:00:00 AM
11:05:00 AM
11:02:00 AM
11:05:00 AM
10:34:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
11:05:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
11:05:00 AM
12:58:00 PM
01:28:00 PM
09:52:00 AM
09:53:00 AM
09:54:00 AM
11:06:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
11:05:00 AM
11:01:00 AM
10:35:00 AM
07:34:00 AM
01:12:00 PM
11:05:00 AM
08:42:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
10:30:00 AM
12:06:00 PM
07:19:00 AM
12:00:00 AM
11:05:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
10:37:00 AM
10:39:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
11:25:00 AM
12:07:00 AM
11:06:00 AM

Page 1

REVIEW

07/01/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/04/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/06/12 RMT
07/06/12 RMT
07/06/12
07/06/12
07/11/12
07/11/12
07/11/12
07/12/12
07/12/12
07/12/12
07/16/12
07/18/12
07/18/12
07/18/12
07/18/12
07/27/12
07/27/12
07/27/12
07/27/12

07/27/12 via WCAP
07/27/12 via WCAP

07/27/12
07/31/12
07/31/12
07/31/12

07:48:00 PM
08:34:00 PM

06:55:00 PM

06:49:00 AM

09:27:00 PM



Sheet1

EAS LOG
August 2012
RECEIVE TRANSMIT DATE TIME REVIEW
NWS 08/01/12 12:12:00 PM
WCAP 08/02/12 10:55:00 AM
KGY 08/02/12 03:14:00 PM
KGY 08/03/12 12:40:00 PM
WCAP 08/03/12 01:40:00 PM
KBRD 08/04/12 02:39:00 PM
KGY 08/05/12 12:00:00 PM
IPAWS 08/06/12 11:06:00 AM
WCAP 08/07/12 06:49:00 AM RMT
KBRD 08/07/12 06:50:00 AM RMT
WCAP 08/07/12 11:01:00 AM 03:17:00 PM

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
SEP 2012

RECEIVE
KGY

IPAWS
KGY
WCAP
NWS
KGY
IPAWS
WCAP
KGY
NWS

KGY

IPAWS
WCAP

KGY

IPAWS

NWS

WCAP

WCAP

KGY

TRANSMIT DATE

KBRD

KBRD
KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

09/02/12
09/02/12
09/03/12
09/04/12
09/04/12
09/05/12
09/09/12
09/10/12
09/11/12
09/11/12
09/12/12
09/12/12
09/13/12
09/16/12
09/16/12
09/17/112
09/18/12
09/20/12
09/23/12
09/23/12
09/24/12
09/25/12
09/26/12
09/26/12
09/27/12
09/29/12
09/29/12

09/30/12

Sheet1

TIME
12:00:00 AM
05:49:00 PM
11:06:00 AM
08:52:00 AM
11:02:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
12:00:00 AM
01:14:00 PM
11:00:00 AM
05:44:00 PM
10:15:00 AM
10:16:00 AM
09:24:00 AM
08:40:00 AM
09:13:00 AM
12:54:00 PM
11:00:00 AM

12:09:00 AM
12:42:00 PM
11:06:00 AM

09:51:00 AM
12:00:00 PM

11:09:00 AM
11:23:00 AM
11:28:00 AM
11:43:00 AM
12:08:00 AM

REVIEW

09:25:00 AM

09:19:00 AM

06:03:00 AM

07:14:00 AM

08:02:00 AM

Missing WCAP due to WCAP internet problems. They are

working to fix.

RMT
RMT

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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EAS LOG
OCT 2012

RECEIVE
IPAWS
WCAP
NWS
WCAP

KGY
IPAWS
KGY
WCAP
NWS
WCAP

KGY
IPAWS

WCAP
KGY
NWS
KGY
IPAWS
WCAP
NWS

KGY
IPAWS
KGY
WCAP
NWS

TRANSMIT DATE

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

KBRD

10/01/12
10/03/12
10/03/12
10/03/12
10/05/12
10/07/12
10/08/12
10/08/12
10/09/12
10/10/12
10/11/12
10/11/12
10/14/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/16/12
10/17/112
1017112
10/21/12
10/22/12
10/23/12
10/24/12
10/26/12
10/28/12
10/29/12
10/29/12
10/30/12
10/31/12
10/31/12

TIME

Sheet1

11:05:00 AM
10:26:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
02:49:00 PM
03:40:00 PM
03:40:00 PM
11:06:00 AM
12:45:00 AM
11:03:00 AM
11:50:00 AM
07:24:00 AMRMT
07:24:00 AMRMT
12:00:00 AM
11:08:00 AM
02:15:00 PM
11:01:00 AM
11:40:00 AM
12:04:00 PM
12:00:00 AM
11:05:00 AM
11:01:00 AM
11:34:00 AM
11:15:00 AM
12:00:00 AM
11:06:00 AM
11:07:00 AM
11:01:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
06:09:00 PM

REVIEW

10/10/12 01:28:00 PM

10/13/12 10:39:00 AM

10/18/12 02:01:00 AM

11/01/12 06:19:00 AM

We have been informed we should be receiving RMT from KGY. To the best of

my knowledge we have received 2 since 2008. They are now working

on upgrading equipment to comply.

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)
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Sheet1

EAS LOG
NOV 2012
RECEIVE TRANSMIT DATE TIME REVIEW
KGY 11/01/12 12:10:00 PM
KGY 11/04/12 12:09:00 AM
IPAWS 11/05/12 11:03:00 AM
WCAP 11/06/12 11:03:00 AM
MASONCAP 11/07/12 07:41:00 AM
NWS 11/07/12 12:01:00 PM
KBRD 11/08/12 09:58:00 AM 11/09/12 02:22 PM
MASONCAP 11/10/12 10:23:00 AM RMT
KBRD 11/10/12 08:23:00 PM RMT
KGY 11/11/12 12:00:00 AM
IPAWS 11/12/12 11:05:00 AM 11/13/12 05:59 AM
WCAP 11/13/12 10:59:00 AM
NWS 11/14/12 12:00:00 PM
KBRD 11/16/12 12:39:00 PM
KGY 11/18/12 09:34:00 AM 11/18/12 09:45 AM
IPAWS 11/19/12 11:05:00 AM
WCAP 11/20/12 11:00:00 AM
NWS 11/21/12 12:40:00 PM 11/21/12 05:03 PM
KBRD 11/23/12 03:59:00 PM
KGY 11/25/12 12:00:00 AM
IPAWS 11/26/12 11:05:00 AM
WCAP 11/27/12 11:02:00 AM
NWS 11/28/12 11:58:00 AM
KGY 11/28/12 03:04:00 PM
MASONCAP 11/29/12 12:51:00 PM 12/03/12 10:00 AM

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)

Page 1



Sheet1

EAS LOG
DEC 2012
RECEIVE TRANSMIT DATE TIME REVIEW
KBRD 12/01/12 10:29:00 AM 12/03/12 10:00 AM
KGY 12/03/12 11:05:00 AM
KGY 12/03/12 02:52:00 PM
WCAP 12/04/12 11:00:00 AM
NWS 12/05/12 12:10:00 PM
WCAP 12/06/12 07:41:00 PM RMT
KBRD 12/06/12 07:41:00 PM RMT OFF AIR
KGY 12/06/12 07:43:00 PM
NWS 12/06/12 07:46:00 PM
KBRD 12/07/12 09:01:00 AM
KGY 12/10/12 11:05:00 AM
KBRD 12/10/12 12:48:00 PM
WCAP 12/11/12 11:01:00 AM
KGY 12/12/12 10:41:00 AM
NWS 12/12/12 12:04:00 PM 12/13/12 09:03 AM
IPAWS 12/17/12 11:05:00 AM
KGY 12/17/12 11:06:00 AM
KBRD 12/17/12 12:17:00 PM 12/18/12 07:20 AM
WCAP 12/18/12 11:00:00 AM
NWS 12/20/12 12:12:00 PM
KGY 12/24/12 11:05:00 AM
KGY 12/25/12 11:00:00 AM
NWS 12/26/12 11:03:00 AM
KBRD 12/27/12 07:55:00 AM 12/27/12 07:55 AM
KGY 12/30/12 08:42:00 PM
IPAWS 12/31/12 11:05:00 AM 12/31/12 11:25 AM

IPAWS not received betweel

All entries made on date and time indicated by Adrian DeBee (signature on file)

Page 1
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